



2026:BHC-OS:10574

Board Sr.No.:-85

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 28865 OF 2025

Suhas Babu Gosavi ....PETITIONER

V/S

Apex Grievances Redressal Committee ....RESPONDENT

Mr.Vaibhav Charalwar a/w Santosh Pathak and Nimish Lotlikar  
i/b Law Origin for Petitioner

To be listed on Supplementary Board

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

**DATE :** 6th October, 2025

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 10/10/2025 .

( ASSOCIATE )