



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.28865 OF 2025

Suhas Babu Gosavi ... Petitioner

Vs.

Apex Grievances Redressal Committee and others ... Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav Choralwar a/w. Mr. Santosh Pathak and Mr. Nimish Lotlikar i/b.
Law Origin for Petitioner.

Mr. Vishwanath Patil for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w. Mr. Amogh Singh i/b. Ms. Archana Karmkar for
Respondent No.6.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 10, 2025

P.C. :

- . Heard Mr. Choralwar, learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 11.11.2025.
3. Mr. Patil, learned counsel waives notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3; Mr. Khandeparkar, learned counsel waives notice for respondent No.6 - Society.
4. *Humdast* granted for respondent Nos.4 and 5. Additionally, the petitioner is permitted to serve respondent Nos.4 and 5 by way of private service and to file an affidavit of service before the next date of listing.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab