



2026:BHC-OS:10574

P3 NOB. WPL/28865/2025  
Sahas vs. AGRC & Ors.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 28865 OF 2025

Sahas Babu Gosavi .. Petitioner  
V/s.  
Apex Grievances Redressal Committee & Ors. .. Respondents

---

Mr. Kailash Pathak for Petitioner.

---

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026

PC.:

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. The Petitioner is granted extension of time to serve Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 by humdast by a further period of two weeks from today viz., on or before 26<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )

Shubham Gadhavepatil